© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 20
Cisco 400G QSFP-DD Cable
and Transceiver Modules
Data sheet
Cisco public
D
ht
tp

Interoperable Interoperable with other IEEE-compliant 400GBASE interfaces where applicable
Certified on Cisco platform Certified and tested on Cisco QSFP-DD 400G ports for superior performance, quality, and
reliability
Compatible with IEEE 802.3 High-speed electrical compliant to IEEE 802.3cd and IEEE 802.3bs
Compatible with MSA Optical and coding compliant to QSFP-DD MSA CMIS Rev4.1, OIF 56G PAM4, and
100G Lambda MSA
Backward compatibility QSFP-DD port is backward compatible with QSFP+, QSFP28 and QSFP56 modules
Breakout capability Some QSFP-DD modules have the capability to interface to multiple 100G modules when
operated in breakout mode, providing higher port density for 100G interfaces, and easing
the migration to 400G platforms
Table 2. Cisco 400G QSFP-DD portfolio
Product ID Description Max power
consumption (W)
Optical
Connector
QDD-400-CUxM 400G, QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD, Passive Copper
Cable, 1 meter, 2 meters, 2.5 meters, 3 meters
1.5 N/A
QDD-400-AOCxM 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 1,
2, 3, 5, 7, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30 meters
12 N/A
QDD-400G-DR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400GBASE-DR4, 500m
parallel SMF
12 MPO-12
QDD-4X100G-FR-S QSFP-DD Transceiver, 4x 100GBASE-FR, MPO-12,
2km parallel SMF
12 MPO-12
ht
tp
s:
//
ww
w.
jh
j.
cn
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城 SwitchMall.com
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 20
Product ID Description Max power
consumption (W)
Optical
Connector
QDD-4X100G-LR-S QSFP-DD Transceiver, 4x 100GBASE-LR, MPO-12,
10km parallel SMF
12 MPO-12
QDD-400G-FR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400G-FR4, 2km Duplex
SMF
12 Duplex LC
QDD-400G-LR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400G-LR4, 10km
Duplex SMF
12 Duplex LC
QDD-400G-LR8-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400GBASE-LR8, 10km
Duplex SMF
13 Duplex LC
QDD-2X100-SR4-S 2x100GBASE-SR4 Transceiver, 100GBASE-SR4,
MPO-24, 100m MMF

ht
tp
s:
//
ww
w.
jh
j.
cn
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城 SwitchMall.com
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 20
QDD-4X100G-FR-S
  Figure 4.
QDD-4X100G-FR-S
The Cisco QDD-4X100G-FR-S Module (Figure 4) supports 100G breakout link lengths of up to 2km. The
module has four pairs of SMF with an MPO-12 connector. It is compliant to the IEEE 802.3cu for
100GBASE- FR1, and 400GAUI-8/CEI-56G-VSR-PAM4 standards. The 400 Gigabit Ethernet signal is
carried over four parallel lanes by one wavelength per lane. It can be used as 4x100G breakout to QSFP28
100G-DR (up to 500m), 100G-FR, and 100G-LR. FEC is performed on the host platform.
QDD-4X100G-LR-S
  Figure 5.
QDD-4X100G-LR-S
The Cisco QDD-4X100G-LR-S Module (Figure 5) supports 100G breakout link lengths of up to 10km. The
module has four pairs of SMF with an MPO-12 connector. It is compliant to the IEEE 802.3cu for
100GBASE- LR1, and 400GAUI-8/CEI-56G-VSR-PAM4 standards. The 400 Gigabit Ethernet signal is
carried over four parallel lanes by one wavelength per lane. It can be used as 4x100G breakout to QSFP28
100G-DR (up to 500m), 100G-FR (up to 2km), and 100G-LR (up to10km). FEC is performed on the host

j.
cn
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城 SwitchMall.com
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 20
QDD-400G-LR8-S
  Figure 8.
QDD-400G-LR8-S
The Cisco QDD-400G-LR8-S Module (Figure 8) supports link lengths of up to 10 km over a standard pair of
G.652 Single-Mode Fiber (SMF) with duplex LC connectors, and is compliant to the IEEE 400GBASE-LR8
standard. The 400 Gigabit Ethernet signal is carried over eight wavelengths. Multiplexing and demultiplexing of
the eight wavelengths are managed within the device. FEC is performed on the host platform.
QDD-2X100-SR4-S
  Figure 9.
QDD-2X100-SR4-S
The Cisco QDD-2X100-SR4-S Module (Figure 9) supports link lengths of up to 100m on OM4 MMF. The
module uses an MPO-24 MMF connector. It is compliant to IEEE 802.3 100GBASE-SR4 requirements. The
module provides backward compatibility to two 100GBASE-SR4 transceivers, improving port efficiency to
legacy 100G optical interfaces. ht
tp
s:
//
ww
w.
jh
j.
cn
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城 SwitchMall.com
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 20
QDD-2X100-CWDM4-S
  Figure 10.
QDD-2X100-CWDM4-S
The Cisco QDD-2X100-CWDM4-S Module (Figure 10) supports link lengths of up to 2km over SMF and uses a
dual duplex CS connector. It is compliant to the 100G-CWDM4 MSA. The 100 Gigabit Ethernet signal is carried
over four CWDM grid optical wavelengths at 25Gb/s each. Multiplexing and demultiplexing of the four
wavelengths are managed within the device. FEC is performed on the host platform.
QDD-2X100-LR4-S
  Figure 11.
QDD-2X100-LR4-S
The Cisco QDD-2X100-LR4-S Module (Figure 11) supports link lengths of up to 10km over SMF and uses a
dual duplex CS connector. It is compliant to IEEE 802.3 100GBASE-LR4 requirements. The module provides
backward compatibility to two 100GBASE-LR4 transceivers, improving port efficiency to legacy 100G optical
interfaces.
ht

wavelength (nm)
Cable type Core size
(microns)
Modal
bandwidth
Cable
distance
Pull tab
color
QDD-400-CU1M
Direct-attach
copper cable
assembly
  1 m Tan
QDD-400-CU2M    2 m Brown
QDD-400-CU2.5M    2.5 m Yellow
QDD-400-CU3M    3 m Orange
QDD-400-AOC1M
Active optical
cable assembly
  1 m Beige
QDD-400-AOC2M    2 m Brown
QDD-400-AOC3M    3 m Orange
QDD-400-AOC5M    5 m Gray
QDD-400-AOC7M    7 m Blue
QDD-400-AOC10M    10 m Red
QDD-400-AOC15M    15 m Black
QDD-400-AOC20M    20 m Green
QDD-400-AOC25M    25 m Green
QDD-400-AOC30M    30 m Green
QDD-400G-DR4-S 1310 SMF G.652  500 m Orange
QDD-4X100G-FR-S 1310 SMF G.652  2 km Green
QDD-4X100G-LR-S 1310 SMF G.652  10 km Blue
QDD-400G-FR4-S 1270, 1290, 1310,

s:
//
ww
w.
jh
j.
cn
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城 SwitchMall.com
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 20
Table 8. Ordering information
Part ID Product description
QDD-400-CU1M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Passive Copper Cable, 1 meter
QDD-400-CU2M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Passive Copper Cable, 2 meters
QDD-400-CU2.5M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Passive Copper Cable, 2.5 meters
QDD-400-CU3M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Passive Copper Cable, 3 meters
QDD-400-AOC1M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 1 meter
QDD-400-AOC2M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 2 meters
QDD-400-AOC3M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 3 meters
QDD-400-AOC5M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 5 meters
QDD-400-AOC7M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 7 meters
QDD-400-AOC10M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 10 meters
QDD-400-AOC15M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 15 meters
QDD-400-AOC20M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 20 meters
QDD-400-AOC25M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 25 meters